

ଓଡ଼ିଶା ओडिशा ODISHA

SI.No

Time

FORM 26 (See rule 4A)



AFFIDAVIT TO BE FILED BY THE CANDIDATE ALONG WITH NOMINATION PAPER BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER FOR ELECTION TO ODISHA LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY ( NAME OF THE HOUSE) FROM 137-PARALAKHEMUNDI **ASSEMBLY** CONSTITUENCY (NAME OF THE CONSTITUENCY)

PART-A

I Shri KODURU NARAYANA RAO \*\*son of Late Koduru Bhaskar Rao, Aged 57 years. resident of Village Vistala, P.O. Haddubhangi, Via Kharada, Ps - Kashinagar, District Gajapati, Odisha, a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under :-

I ard a candidate set up by Bharatiya Janata Party (name of the political party).

My name is enrolled in 137 Paralakhemundi Assembly Constituency, Odisha (Name of the constituency and the State), at Serial No. in Part No. of Paralakhemundi Constituency

Myl contact telephone number (s) is 9439331177 and my e-mail id is knarayanarao777@gmail.com and my social account(s) (if any) is/are;

(i)......Face book - 9439331177

(ii)...... Whatapp - 9439331177



TO 18 MAR 2010 THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF

1145/20-3-19 JOSEPHANA RAO Demo Voza

Todaell Elle

Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return)

SI. No.	Names	PAN	The financial year		
NO.			for	shown in Income	
		}	Which the last	Tax return ( in	
			Income-tax return	Rupees) for the last	
1			has been filed	five financial years	
Ì				completed (as on	
1,	Self: KODURU	1 277122001001	001010	31 <sup>st</sup> March)	
1.	NARAYANA RAO	ARWPR9420N	2018-19	(i) 2014-15, Rs.	181
}	INAKA I ANA KAO	1		376401/-	151
}				(ii) 2013-14, Rs.	
1			}	384345/-	
1		-		(iii)2016-17, Rs.	
}				325850/-	1
1	\(\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc	}		(iv)2017-18,	
1		}		191714/-	
1				(v) 2018-19,	l
_				240000/-	1
2.	Unmarried	Nil	Nil	(i) N/A	1
1		{		(ii) N/A	4
\				(iii)N/A	-
1		}		(iv)N/A	1
				(v) N/A	
3.	HUF (if candidate is	Nil	Nil	(i) N/A	-
1	Karta/Coparcener)	1	1	(ii) N/A	_  :
1	1			(iii)N/A	_
1				(iv)N/A	_
				(v) N/A	_
4.	Dependent - 1	Nil	Nil	(i) N/A_	_
1		1		(ii) N/A	_
}				(iii)N/A	
_ }		=		(iv)N/A	_
				(v) N/A	_
5	. Dependent -2	Nil	Nil	(i) N/A	
		1	\	(ii) N/A	
				(iii)N/A	
1				(iv)N/A	
- {				(v) N/A	
[6	5. Dependent -3	Nil	Nil	(i) N/A	
-		1		(ii) N/A	
. }				(iii)N/A	
		14		(iv)N/A	
				(v) N/A	

orms part

here gared

2

Pending Criminal Cases:

(i) I declare that there is no pending criminal case against me (Tick this alternative if there is no criminal case pending against the Candidate and write NOT APPLICABLE against alternative (ii) below)

OR

(ii) The following criminal cases are pending against me NOT APPLICABLE (If there are pending criminal cases against the candidate, then tick this alternative and score off alternative (i) above, and give details of all pending cases in the Table below)

a) l	EID No min	<b>Table</b>		
	FIR No. with name and address of Police Station concerned	N/A	N/A	N/A
(b)	Case No. with Name of the Court	N/A	N/A	N/A
(c)	Section(s) of concerned Acts/Codes involved (give no. of the Section, e.g. Sectionof IPC, etc.).	N/A	N/A	N/A
(d)	Brief description of offence	N/A	N/A	N/A
(e)	Whether charges have been framed (mention YES or NO)	N/A	N/A	N/A
(I)	If answer against (e) above is YES, then give the date on which charges were framed	N/A	N/A	N/A
(g	Appeal/Application for revision has been filed against the proceedings (Mention YES or NO)	N/A	N/A	N/A

Leeyang

NOTARY Paralakhenium

NOTAP C. JULIST

#### (6) Case of conviction

(i) I declare that I have not been convicted for any criminal offence. (Tick this alternative, if the candidate has not been convicted and write NOT APPLICABLE against alternative (ii) below)

(ii) I have been convicted for the offences mentioned below: If the candidate has been convicted, then tick this alternative and score off alternative (i) above, and give details in the Table below)

#### Table

(a)	Case No.	N/A		
(b)	Name of the Court	N/A		
(c)	Sections of Acts/Codes involved (give no. of the Section, e.g. Section of IPC, etc.).	N/A	N/A	N/A
(d)	Brief description of offence for which convicted	N/A	N/A	N/A
(e)	Dates of orders of conviction	N/A	N/A	N/A
(f)	Punishment imposed	N/A	N/A	N/A
(g)	Whether any Appeal has been filed against conviction order (Mention YES or No)	N/A	N/A	N/A
(h)	If answer to (g) above is YES, give details and present status of appeal	N/A	N/A	N/A

(6A) I have given full and up-to-date information to my political party about all pending criminal cases against me and about all cases of conviction as given in paragraphs (5) and (6). I candidates to whom this Item is not applicable should clearly write NOT APPLICABLE IN VIEW OF ENTRIES IN 5(i) and 6(i), above]

- 1. Details should be entered clearly and legibly in BOLD letters.
- 2. Details to be given separately for each case under different columns against each item.
- 3. Details should be given in reverse chronological order, i.e., the latest case to be mentioned first and backwards in the order of dates for the other cases.
- 4. Additional sheet may be added if required.
- 5. Candidate is responsible for supplying all information in compliance of Hon'ble Supreme Court's judgment in W. P (C) No. 536 of 2011.
- (7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets:

Note: 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.

Paralakh (Control ) 87-5,000-8-2-2019

here dere

Note: 2. In case of deposit/Investment, the details including serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name of Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.

Note: 3. Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

Note: 4. "Dependent" means parents, son(s), daughter(s) of the candidate or spouse and any other person related to the candidate whether by blood or marriage, who have no separate means of income and who are dependent on the candidate for their livelihood.

Note: 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

Note: 6. Details should include the interest in or ownership of offshore assets.

Explanation- For the purpose of this Form, the expression "offshore assets" includes, details of all deposits or investments in Foreign banks and any other body or institution abroad, and details of all assets and liabilities in foreign countries.

S. No.	Description	Self	Spous	HU	Dependen	Dependen	Dependen t-3
(i)	Cash in hand	50,000/-	e N/A	F N/	t-1 N/A	t-2 N/A	N/A
		00,000	INA	A	IVA	1777	
(ii)	Details of	UCO Back,	N/A				
1	deposit in Bank	Govt. Secretariate					
	accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits	Branch					
1	and all other	Bhubaneswr,		1			
	types of deposits			1			
	including saving	1					
	accounts),	49	1				
1	Deposits with	(S.B.1) S.B. Main Branch Poulume	Ì		-		
1	Financial	Main Branch		1			
	Institutions,	Parleeme	`	1			
	Non-Banking	AL. 33736807	4	1			
1	Financial	79		Ì	1		
\	Companies and Cooperative						
	societies and the	ne	1	-			
\	amount in each		- 1	-			
\	such deposit			-			
Γ	(iii) Details of	NIL					
1	investment in			-			
\	Bonds, Debentures/S	h					
\	es and units in				-		
١	companies/M	1			1		
	al Funds and				\		
	others and th	I	l				
	amount.			1			
			\				
	(iv) Details of		NII	LN	I NIL	NIL	NIL

Paralaktemusica

5 hereeur

5

	NSS, Postal Saving, Insurance Policies and investment in		ii'	L	GONT	11 12	*
	any Financial instruments in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount					OF ODIS	
(v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount.		NIL	NI L	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vi)	Motor Vehicles/Aircraf ts/ Yachts/Ships (Details of Make, registration number. etc. year of purchase and amount)	Tata Stroin OD20 <b>B</b> 0003, Year of Purchase 2015 Rs. 13,00,000/-					
(vii)	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) (give details of weight and value)	15 tula Gold worth Rs. 5,40,000/-	Nil	Nil Nil	Nil Nil	Nil Nil	Nil Nil
(viii ) (ix)	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil





#### B. Details of Immovable assets:

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent properties in joint ownership Iso have to be indicated.

Note: 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mer fored separately in us format.

Note: 3. Details should include the interest in or owners the offshore assots.

S. No.	Description	Self	Spous	IJH	Deponden	Alego Man	Dependen
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	n) Mouza : Jambada, Khata no. 56, 9, Mouza : K. Sitapur, Khata no. 14, 113 Mouza : Khurigao n (AP) Khta no. 130, Survey No. 115/1	c	F	-1		-3
	Area (total measurement in acres)	Ac. 12.146					
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Yes					
	Date of purchase in case of self - acquired property	N/A					
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	N/A					
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Nil					

rorms part

Paralakhe pundicon 1

-							
	Current	Rs. 5.10,000/-			N	OTA	
ì	Non- Agricultural Land	Mouza : K.Sitapur , Khta no. 190, Ac. 0.092	NII	NII	The state of the s	NII A	NII
	Location(s)	12 47 34 3 5 5 14 2 5 144	NII	NII	NII O	0013	NII
	Survey number(s)	AL BOShis	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Area (total measuremen t in sq. ft.)	4327.5 sqft.	NII	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Yes	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self - acquired property	N/A	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	NiI
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	N/A	Nil	Nil	Nii	Nil	Nil
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value	Rs. 2,50,000/	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(iii)	Commercial Buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey number(s)	N/A	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Paralakhemundi/Cons

( service)

Area (total	N/A	T			OTA		
measurement	IV/A	Nil	Nil	Nil /	MOTAY	4Wil	
in sq. ft.)				//-	K. THE	17/1	
Built-up Area	Nil	ļ		11		11年	
(total	INII	Nil	Nil	Nil G	Nil	NIST -	
measurement			1 1	1/0	3/	131	
in sq.ft.)				11.	The same	1311	
Whether	\	<u> </u>		,	OF OF	) //	
inherited	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N	Nil	
property		1	1	l	\ <b>.</b>	1411	
(Yes or No)							
Date of	711	<u> </u>					
purchase in	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
case of self -						1	
acquired	1	-	- [	1			
property		1					
Cost of	NT:						
property (in	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
case of			- [		1		
purchase) at	-	Ì					
the time of				l			
purchase		1					
Any	Nil	   Nil	Nil	NE	277	271	
Investment or		INII	NII	Nil	Nil	Nil	
the property							
by way of			-				
development		1					
construction		1	1	1			
etc.		_	_				
Approximate	I .	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
current mark	ket	-	-		Į.		
value		1	-				
(iv) Residential			_				-
Buildings				1			
(including	Nil	1	}				
apartments)	):		- {		ļ		
-Location (	s)	1		}			
-Survey		\ \	Ì				
number(s) Area (Tota	1						
measureme					1		
in sq. ft)		,					
Built up A	леа	,,				_	
(Total	ทูเ	·					
measurem	ient						
in sq. ft.) Whether	Yes					<del></del>	
witeuter_	1 65		9		our D		

Forms parl

( very out)



W STORY THE P

(8) I give herein below the details of habilities/dues to public financial institutions and government -

(Note: Please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

S N o	Descriptio n	Self	Spouse	HUF	Dependent-1	Depen dent-2
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank/Fin ancial Institutio n(s) Name of	Vehicle Loan of Rs. 1,19,141.00 from Bank of Baroda Parlakhemundi Branch, Gajapati	NII	Nil	Nil	Nii

rorms part

Paralakhamanauca )

10

bergund

Bank or Financial	ARV	
Institution,	W W	1
Amount		
outstandin		
g, Nature		
of loan	(d)	
Loan or	NO DE ON	
dues to	1.01	
any other		
individual		
s/ entity		
other		
than		
mentione		
d above.		
Name(s),		
Amount		
outstandin		
g, nature		
of loan		
Anyothon	Nil	
Any other liability	NII	
Grand		
total of		
liabilities		
ii)   Governm		YES/
ent Dues:	(A) Has the Deponent been in occupation of accommodation	NO
Dues to	provided by the Government at any time during the last ten years before the date of notification of the current election?	(Pl. tick
departmen ts dealing	(B) If answer to (A) above is YES, the following declaration may be	the
with	furnished namely:-	appro
Governme	I	priate
nt		altern
accommod		ative)
ation	(ii) There is no dues payable in respect of above Government	
	accommodation, towards-	
} }	(a) rent;	
	(b) electricity charges;	
	(c) water charges; and	
	(d) telephone charges as on(date)	
	[the date should be the last date of the third month prior to the month	
	in which the election is notified or any date thereafter].	
	Note- "No Dues Certificate" from the agencies concerned in respect	
	of rent, electricity charges, water charges and telephone charges for	
	11	

Paratakhanundicat

herrand

F		the above Governme	ent accommodatio	n should be	orthon III t	
"	Dues to departmen t dealing with Governme in transport (including aircrafts and helicopters )	Nil	Nil	Nil S	Vil	Nil
(1V )	Income Tax dues	NII	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nit
		Self	Spouse	HUF	Dependent-I	Depen dent-2
(v.	GST dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(v)	Municipal/ Property tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(v	41	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(v			Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

#### (9) Details of profession or occupation:

- (a) Self Cultivation / Pensioner (Ex-MLA)
- (b) Spouse N/A
- (9A) Details of source(s) of income:
- (a) Self Cultivation / Pensioner (Ex-MLA)
- (b) Spouse N/A.
- (c) Source of income, if any, of dependents, N/A
- (9B) Contracts with appropriate Government and any public company or companies
- (a) details of contracts entered by the candidate N/A
- (b) details of contracts entered into by spouse N/A
- (c) details of contracts entered into by dependents N/A
- (d) details of contracts entered into by Hindu Undivided Family or trust in which the candidate or spouse or dependents have interest N/A
- (e) details of contracts, entered into by Partnership Firms in which candidate or spouse or dependents are partners N/A
- (f) details of contracts, entered into by private companies in which candidate or spouse or dependents have share N/A

NOTARY

me your

A strody	reational qualification is as under	TIME	
10) VIV CO	cational qualification is as under: Committee High School Kharada,	BSE Odisha Cuttack	1970
ii. LA.	S.K.C.G. College, Paralakhemundi	Berhampur University	1981
iii. B.A.	S.K.C.G. College, Paralakhemundi	Berhampur University	1983
iv. M.B.A.		Utkal University	1986
v. LLB	Capital Law College, Bhubaneswar	Utkal University	1987

(Give details of highest School / University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/ diploma/ degree course, name of the School /College/ University and the year in which the course was completed.)

 $PART + B \\ (11). ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART + A;$ 

	Ni	ame of the candidate			Sh./Sn	nt/Kum			
	Full postal address					KODURU NARAYANA RAO. S/o. Late Koduru Bhaskar Rao Village – Vistala, Post – Haddubhangi, Via – Kharada, Ps – Kashinagar, Dist. Gajapati, Odisha 761208			
3.	ī	Number and name of the o	constitue	ency and Stat	c	137, Paralakhemundi			
4.	1	Name of the political part candidate (otherwise write	E	Bharatiya Janata Party					
5	Total number of pending crimina			cases			Nil		
5 6 7	Total Number of cases in which convicted					NII			
7			PA	N of	Inco	ch last me Return	Total Income Shown		
		(a) Candidate	ARWPR9420N		N 201	8-19	240000/- Nil		
		(b) Spouse	N	N/A					
		(c) HUF	_	IIL	NII		NIL		
		(d) Dependent	ut.	NII		NIL			
8.		Details of Assets and I	.iabilitie	es (including	offshore	e assets)	in Rupees		
		Description	Self	Spourc	HUF	Depende	nt- Dependent-	Dependen III	
A		Moveable Assets (Total value)		Nd	Nü	Nit	Nit	Nil	
В		Immovable Assets	5,40	Nd	Nii	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	1	Purchase Price of self- acquired immovable property		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nd	Nil	





	11	Development/construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	1111	Approximate Current Market Price - (a) Self-acquired assets (Total Value) (b) Inherited assets (Total Value)		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
9.		Linbilities						
	(i)	Government dues (Total)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(ii)	Loans from Bank, / Financial Institutions and others (Total)	1,19,141/-	Nil	Nil	Nit	Nil	Nil
10.		Liabilities that are under dispute	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(i)	Government dues (Total)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Ní)	Nil
	(ii)	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nii
11.		iii. B.A. S.K.C.G. iv. M.B.A. RCM Col	School K College, I College, I llege Bhul aw Colleg chool /Uni	Paralakhemu Paralakhemu paneswar ge, Bhubanes versity educati	ndi Berl ndi Berl Utka war Ut ion ment	nampur I nampur I al Univer kal Univ ioning the	University Univeristy rsity ersity e full form o	

#### VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

(a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above;

(b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Paralakhemundi this the 21th day of March 2019

Eduntities by X.5 ROD Advocate 21,3.19

**DEPONENT** 

Note: 1. Affidavit should be filed latest by 3.00 PM on the last day of filing nominations.

Note: 2. Affidavit should be sworn before an Oath Commissioner or Magistrate of the First Class or before a Notary Public.

Note: 3. All columns should be filled up and no column to be left blank. If there is no information to furnish in respect of any item, either "Nil" or "Not applicable" as the case may be, should be mentioned.

Note: 4. The affidavit should be either typed or written legibly and neatly.

Note: 5. Each page of the Affidavit should be signed by the deponent and the Affidavit should bear on each page the stamp of the Notary or Oath Commissioner or Magistrate before whom the Affidavit is sworn.

(Ministry of Law & Justice Notification No. H11019(4)/2018-Leg. II, dated 10th October, 2018 and Notification No. H-11019/13/2016-Leg. II, dated 26th February, 2019)





# The deponent having been identified by the Sri advocate on this am/pm solemnent before me that the conternation of this affidavit are true his/her knowledge of my belief. Satya Narayana Das Notary Parlakhemundi (Gpt.) Regd. 74/2012



## INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN VERIFICATION FORM

ITR-V | [Where the data of the Return of Income in Benefits in Form (ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4, ITR-45 (SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6 transmitted electronically without digital signature).

Assessment Year 2013 - 14

DOURU  DOON/I  DOON/I  A  J/Stree  DALA  J/Stree  DALA  I  JAPAT  Total  Taxe  a  b  c  d  c	n of AO (Ward / Cir knowledgement Nur Total Income tions under Chapter Income Current Year loss, i ax Payable est Payable Tax and Interest Paid Advance Tax TDS TCS Self Assessment T: Total Taxes Paid (Payable (6-7e)	Num Are PA Sint Of rele) [TO WA! mber 128 er-VI-A if any	ne Of Premises/I	Bullding/	Vilinge	Pin 761200 DISHA	Form has be cleet trans	WPRS I No.		OKIGINAL
Door/I	Post Office STREET  District  In of AO (Ward / Cir knowledgement Nur Total Income ctions under Chapte: Income Current Year loss, i ax Payable est Payable Tax and Interest Pa Paid Advance Tax TDS TCS Self Assessment T: Total Taxes Paid (Payable (6-7e)	Are PAI  Sint  Of  rele) ITO WAR  mber 128  er-VI-A  if any  ayable	RALAKHEMUI RALAKHEMUI RERISSA RD-3 BERHAMI 8899110180314	PUR, GA		761200 DISHA	Stal  Or  Oate(Di	WPRO No. ocen ronices mittee was less and less a	which ally ed	Individual  ORIGINAL  18-03-2014  384345  10000  374350  0  17958  3834
JSFree DALA JSFree DALA JAPAT  JAPAT  Total  Total  Taxe  d  c  Tax	Prost Office STREET  District  In of AO (Ward / Cirknowledgement Nur Total Income ctions under Chapter Income Current Year loss, i ax Payable est Payable Tax and Interest Pa Paid Advance Tax TDS TCS Self Assessment T: Total Taxes Paid (Payable (6-7e)	Are PA Sint Of Sint Of Trele) TO WA!	RALAKHEMUI RALAKHEMUI RERISSA RD-3 BERHAMI 8899110180314	PUR, GA		761200 DISHA	Stall Ort	r No. ceen ronice smitter smit	which ally ed	Individual  ORIGINAL  18-03-2014  384345  10000  374350  0  17958  3834
JSFree DALA JSFree DALA JAPAT  JAPAT  Total  Total  Taxe  d  c  Tax	Prost Office STREET  District  In of AO (Ward / Cirknowledgement Nur Total Income ctions under Chapter Income Current Year loss, i ax Payable est Payable Tax and Interest Pa Paid Advance Tax TDS TCS Self Assessment T: Total Taxes Paid (Payable (6-7e)	Are PA Sint Of Sint Of Trele) TO WA!	RALAKHEMUI RALAKHEMUI RERISSA RD-3 BERHAMI 8899110180314	PUR, GA		761200 DISHA	Stall Ort	ronics smitte  ginal  2  3  4  5  6	ally ed or Revis	Individual  ORIGINAL  18-03-2014  384345  10000  374350  0  17958  3834
JStrees DALA In/Clty/ JAPAT Inter Total Taxe a b c d Tax	District  I  n of AO (Ward / Cirknowledgement Nur Total Income ctions under Chapter Income Current Year loss, i ax Payable est Payable Tax and Interest Pa Paid Advance Tax TDS TCS Self Assessment T: Total Taxes Paid (Payable (6-7e)	Are PA Sint Of Sint Of Trele) TO WA!	RALAKHEMUI RALAKHEMUI RERISSA RD-3 BERHAMI 8899110180314	PUR, GA		761200 DISHA	Stall Ort	ronics smitte  ginal  2  3  4  5  6	ally ed or Revis	Individual  ORIGINAL  18-03-2014  384345  10000  374350  0  17958  3834
DALA :  m/Clty/ JAPAT  guatio  Grosss  Dedu  Total  n  Net T  Inter  Total  c  d  c  Tax	District  I  n of AO (Ward / Cirknowledgement Nur Total Income ctions under Chapter Income Current Year loss, i ax Payable est Payable Tax and Interest Pa Paid Advance Tax TDS TCS Self Assessment T: Total Taxes Paid (Payable (6-7e)	Sint Of Sint O	RALAKHEMUI RISSA RD-3 BERHAMI 8899110180314	7a 7b 7c	NJAM, OI	761200 DISHA	Stall Ort	glnal 1 2 3 3 4 5	or Revis	384345 10000 374350 0 17958 3834
m/City/ JAPAT  guatio  Gross  Dedu  Total  n  Net T  Inter  Taxe  d  c  d  Tax	District  I  n of AO (Ward / Cirknowledgement Nur Total Income tions under Chapter Income Current Year loss, i ax Payable est Payable Tax and Interest Pa Paid Advance Tax TDS TCS Self Assessment T: Total Taxes Paid (Payable (6-7e)	Sint Office (Sint) Sint Office (	RISSA RD-3 BERHAMI 8899110180314	7a 7b 7c	NJAM, OD	761200 DISHA	Orte(DI	D-MIN 1 2 3 3n 4 5		384345 10000 374350 0 17958 3834
guatio  Gross  Dedu  Total  Net T  Inter  Total  C  C  C  C  C  C  C  C  T  T  T  T  T	n of AO (Ward / Cirknowledgement Nur Total Income tions under Chapter Income Current Year loss, i ax Payable est Payable Tax and Interest Paid Advance Tax TDS TCS Self Assessment T: Total Taxes Paid (Payable (6-7e)	or o	RISSA RD-3 BERHAMI 8899110180314	7a 7b 7c	NJAM, OI	761200 DISHA	Orte(DI	D-MIN 1 2 3 3n 4 5		384345 10000 374350 0 17958 3834
guatio  Gross  Dedu  Total  Net T  Inter  Total  C  C  C  C  C  C  C  C  T  T  T  T  T	n of AO (Ward / Cirknowledgement Nur Total Income tions under Chapter Income Current Year loss, i ax Payable est Payable Tax and Interest Paid Advance Tax TDS TCS Self Assessment T: Total Taxes Paid (Payable (6-7e)	or o	RISSA RD-3 BERHAMI 8899110180314	7a 7b 7c	NJAM, OI	761200 DISHA	Orte(DI	D-MIN 1 2 3 3n 4 5		384345 10000 374350 0 17958 3834
Deduction Act Total  Net T Inter  Total  Taxe  a  b  c  d  c  Tax	n of AO (Ward / Cir knowledgement Nur Total Income tions under Chapter Income Current Year loss, i ax Payable est Payable Tax and Interest Paid Advance Tax TDS TCS Self Assessment T: Total Taxes Paid (Payable (6-7e)	mber 128 r-VI-A if any	RD-3 BERHAMI 8899110180314	7a 7b 7c	NJAM, OI	DISHA	Date(DI	D-MIN  1  2  3  3  4  5		384345 10000 374350 0 17958 3834
Total Taxe  b c Tax	knowledgement Nur Toinl Income tions under Chapte: Income Current Year loss, i ax Payable est Payable Tax and Interest Pa Paid Advance Tax TDS TCS Self Assessment T: Total Taxes Pnid ( Payable (6-7e)	mber 128 r-VI-A if any	RD-3 BERHAMI 8899110180314	7a 7b 7c	NJAM, OD	DISHA	Date(DI	D-MIN  1  2  3  3  4  5		384345 10000 374350 0 17958 3834
Total Taxe  b c Tax	knowledgement Nur Toinl Income tions under Chapte: Income Current Year loss, i ax Payable est Payable Tax and Interest Pa Paid Advance Tax TDS TCS Self Assessment T: Total Taxes Pnid ( Payable (6-7e)	mber 128 er-VI-A if any nyable	8899110180314	7a 7b 7c	NJAM, OI	- $$	Date(DI	D-MIN  1  2  3  3  4  5		384345 10000 374350 0 17958 3834
Gross Deductoral Total n Net T Inter Total Taxe a b c d c Tax	Total Income  ctions under Chapte: Income Current Year loss, i ax Payable est Payable Tax and Interest Pa Paid Advance Tax TDS TCS Self Assessment T: Total Taxes Paid (Payable (6-7e)	r-VI-A if any nyable		7b -7c			0 0	1 2 3 3n 4 5	1-YYYY	384345 10000 374350 0 17958 3834
Total n Net T Inter Total Taxe a b c d c Tax	tions under Chapte: Income Current Year loss, i ax Payable est Payable Tax and Interest Pa Paid Advance Tax TDS TCS Self Assessment T: Total Taxes Paid (Payable (6-7e)	if any nyable	1)	7b -7c			0	2 3 3n 4 5		10000 374350 0 17958 3834
Total n Net T Inter Total Taxe a b c d c	Income Current Year loss, i ax Payable est Payable Tax and Interest Pa Paid Advance Tax TDS TCS Self Assessment T Total Taxes Paid ( Payable (6-7e)	if any nyable		7b -7c			0	3 3n 4 5		374350 0 17958 3834
n Net T Inter Total Taxes a b c d c Tax	Current Year loss, i ax Payable est Payable Tax and Interest Pa Paid Advance Tax TDS TCS Self Assessment T: Total Taxes Paid ( Payable (6-7e)	nyable ·	1)	7b -7c			0	3n 4 5		0 17958 3834
Net T Inter Total Taxe a b c d c	ax Payable est Payable Tax and Interest Pa Paid Advance Tax TDS TCS Self Assessment T: Total Taxes Paid ( Payable (6-7e)	nyable ·		7b -7c	,		0	5 6		17958 3834
Total Taxe  a b c d c Tax	rst Phymble Tax and Interest Par Paid Advance Tax TDS TCS Self Assessment T: Total Taxes Paid ( Payable (6-7e)	ax		7b -7c	,		0	5		3834
Total Taxe a b c d Tax	Tax and Interest Paragram Paid Advance Tax TDS TCS Self Assessment T: Total Taxes Paid ( Payable (6-7e)	ax	1)	7b -7c	,		0	6		
a b c d c Tax	Paid Advance Tax TDS TCS Self Assessment T: Total Taxes Paid ( Payable (6-7e)	ax		7b -7c			0			21/92
d c Tax	TDS TCS Self Assessment T: Total Taxes Paid ( Payable (6-7e)	<u> </u>		7b -7c	,		0	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
d c Tax	TCS Self Assessment T Total Taxes Paid ( Payable (6-7e)	<u> </u>	d)	·7c				是 英華		
d c Tax	Self Assessment Ta Total Taxes Paid ( Payable (6-7e)	<u> </u>	d)				0	133		
c Tax	Total Taxes Paid ( Payable (6-7e)	<u> </u>	d)	7d					2000年10日2	
Tax	Payable (6-7e)	(7a+7b+7c +7c	d)			21	792	ang.	N. Carlot	
_						100	1 2	7e.	300	21792
Refu	u.) (7 f)					- 4	1. 30	8	4	0
	nu (/t=0)	N. Phys.			•	Sec. 18	1	9	10	0
	74	AND BY	. VERIFICAT	אסוי		14 14	N. P.	.6	7	
NAR	YANA RAO	son daughter	of K. BHASKA	R RAO	_ ,	holding pe	rmaner	t'acco	mun taur	iber ARWPR94201
by me iculars	ne best of my knowle vide acknowledgeme shown therein are tru able to income-tax fo	ent number me ally stated and a for the previous an	entioned above is are in accordance s year relevant to d) am also comp	correct a with the the asse- etent to	and complete provisions ssment year make this r	ete and that s of the Indur 2013-14. elurn and v	t the and come-tag I further erify it.	nount x Act er dec	of total	income/ fringe benef n respect of income a
has be	en prepared by a Ta	ax Return Pre	eparer (TRP) giv	e furthe	r details c	s below:		_		
n No. o	TRP Name of T	RP	· ·						Con	inter Signature of T
se Onl	Filed from IP ad	ddress 117.	.197.239.75				1000			
1	No. o	No. of TRP Name of T  COnly Filed from IP a	No. of TRP Name of TRP  COUNTY Filed from IP address 117	Date 18-03-2014  nos been prepared by a Tax Return Preparer (TRP) giv  No. of TRP   Name of TRP  c Only   Filed from IP address   117.197.239.75	Date 18-03-2014 Plans been prepared by a Tax Return Preparer (TRP) give further  No. of TRP Name of TRP  C Only Filed from IP address 117.197.239.75	Date 18-03-2014 Place PARL  nas been prepared by a Tax Return Preparer (TRP) give further details a  No. of TRP Name of TRP  e Only Filed from IP address 117.197.239.75	Date 18-03-2014 Place PARLAKHEMU  nas been prepared by a Tax Return Preparer (TRP) give further details as below:  No. of TRP Name of TRP  c Only Flied from IP address 117.197.239.75	Date 18-03-2014 Place PARLAKHEMUNDI  that been prepared by a Tax Return Preparer (TRP) give further details as below:  No. of TRP Name of TRP  The Only Filed from IP address 117.197.239.75	Date 18-03-2014 Place PARLAKHEMUNDI  ras been prepared by a Tax Return Preparer (TRP) give further details as below:  No. of TRP Name of TRP  e Only Filed from IP address 117.197.239.75	Date 18-03-2014 Place PARLAKHEMUNDI  nas been prepared by a Tax Return Preparer (TRP) give further details as below:  No. of TRP Name of TRP Con  c Only Filed from IP address 117.197.239.75

Please furnish Form ITR-V to "Centralized Processing Centre, Income Tax Department, Bengaluru 560500", by ORDINARY POST OR SPEED POST ONLY, within 120 days from date of transmitting the data electronically. Form ITR-V shall not be received in any other office of the Income-tax Department or in any other manner. The receipt of this ITR-V at ITD-CPC will be sent to you at e-mail address garabandha.ca@gmail.com

1

# EVTR-V

### INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN VERIFICATION FORM

[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4S (SUGAM), ITR-4, ITR-5, ITR-7 transmitted electronically without digital signature].

(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment Year 2014 - 15

									PAN			
	KODU	RU N	ARAYANA RAO						FAI			
				_					AR	WPR942	20N	
2	Flat/Do		ock No	Name Of Premi	lses/Buile	ling/V	illage		Form No. whl		lch T	
SION	EX-MI	LA		ERDALA STR	ERDALA STREET				has been electronically		ITR-4	
NIIS	Road/S	treet/	Post Office	Area/Locality	Area/Locality				tran	smitted		_
RANS				PARLAKHEM	PARLAKHEMUNDI				1			
Ţ	Town/C	City/D	District	State				Pin	Sta	us		
TRANSMISSION	GAJA	PATI		ORISSA				761200				Individual
	Design	ation	of AO (Ward / Circle)	LD WARD-3/BERI	1AMPUF	SOLD			Ori	ginal or	Revised	ORIGINAL
	E-filing	g Ack	nowledgement Number	4913480602702	215			D	ate(DI	D-MM-Y	YYY	27-02-2015
	I G	ross	Total Income							1		376401
	2 D	educ	tions under Chapter-VI-A						_	2		10000
,			Income						$\neg$	3		366400
			Current Year loss, if any							3a		0
S C	<del></del>		ax Payable							4		15079
IPUTATION OF INCO AND TAX THEREON	-		st Payable						-	5		3256
Z E			Tax and Interest Payable	<u>·</u>					_	6		18335
ž ž	7 1 7	Taxes a	Advance Tax		7:				0			
55	-	- b	TDS		- 7				$\stackrel{\circ}{\mapsto}$			
COMPUTATION OF INCOME AND TAX THEREON	-		TCS		7				0			
	-	d	Self Assessment Tax		7	_		183				
	-	_ <u>_</u>	Total Taxes Paid (7a+7b	+7c +7d)		<u>u_</u> ]_			-	7e	-	18335
	8		Payable (6-7e)	70.74	_				-	8	7	0
			nd (7e-6)			VE.C				9		0
			263	VERIFIC	CATION							
				ughter of KODUR								
solemn electro particu income Sign h	nly declare nically by llars show e-tax for t	e to they me won their the pre	te best of my knowledge and ride acknowledgement num rein are truly stated and are evious year relevant to the a and I am als	i belief, the informat ber mentioned above in accordance with the ssessment year 2014 to competent to make	tion giver to is correct the provis -15. I fur to this retu Date	in the et and coions of ther de arm and 27	e return an complete a f the Incon colare that I verify it.	d the sched and that the ne-tax Act, I am makin	ules th amous 1961, ng this	ereto what of total in respective in PARLA	ich have I income at of inco my cap	been transmitted and other ome chargeable to acity as
solemn electro particu income Sign h	nly declare nically by llars show e-tax for t	e to they me won their the pre	te best of my knowledge and ride acknowledgement num rein are truly stated and are evious year relevant to the a and I am als	i belief, the informat ber mentioned above in accordance with the ssessment year 2014 to competent to make	tion giver e is correct he provis i-15. I fur e this retu Date	in the et and coions of ther de arm and 27	e return an complete a f the Incon colare that I verify it.	d the sched and that the ne-tax Act, I am makin	ules th amous 1961, ng this	ereto what of total in respective in PARLA	ich have I income at of inco my cap	been transmitted and other ome chargeable to acity as
Sign h  If the	aly declare nically by lars show e-tax for t ere return h ification Office Use	e to the me won their the pro-	re best of my knowledge and ride acknowledgement num rein are truly stated and are evious year relevant to the a and I am als represent to the area and I am als represented by a Tax Return of TRP	i belief, the informat ber mentioned above in accordance with the ssessment year 2014 to competent to make	uon giver e is correc he provis -15. I fur e this retu Date ) give fur me of TF	in the et and coions of ther de arm and 27	e return an complete a f the Incon colare that I verify it.	d the sched and that the ne-tax Act, I am makin	ules th amous 1961, ng this	ereto what of total in respective in PARLA	ich have I income at of inco my cap	been transmitted and other ome chargeable to acity as
Sign h  If the  Ident  For (  Recei  Date  Pleas  POS	aly declared nically by ilars show the tax for the return he ification in the interest of the return he interest of	e to the control of t	re best of my knowledge and ride acknowledgement num rein are truly stated and are evious year relevant to the a and I am als en prepared by a Tax Return fTRP	is belief, the information mentioned above in accordance with the sessment year 2014 to competent to make the property of the	uon giver e is correct he provis i-15. I fur e this retu  Date ) give fur me of TF	a in the st and colors of ther de transfer	return an complete a fine Incomplete a fine Inco	d the sched and that the me-tax Act, I am makin below:	les the amount 1961, and this less than 1961, and this less than 1961, and the less than 1961, and 1961, a	PARLA  PARLA  OF4AAE72  aluru 56  -V shall	ich havel income to of income to of income my cap.  AKHEM  Counter  8719E016	been transmitted and other me chargeable to acity as  IUNDI  Signature of Ti  8C6E52A5262E1043

# E ITR-V

#### INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN VERIFICATION FORM

[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-2A, ITR-3, TR-4S (SUGAM), ITR-4, ITR-5, ITR-7 transmitted electronically without digital signature]

Assessment Year 2016.-17.

M. C. C.		1	ITR-4S (SUGAM), ITR-4,	Please see Rule 12 of t	nsmitted electric the Income-tax R	tules, 1962	)	ı sıgn	210107	
1	N	Vame		10.00				PA	N	
E	1	KODURI	J NARAYANA RAO					A	RWPR9420N	
PERSONAL INFORMATION AND THE DATE OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION	F	Flat/Door	Name Of Fremises/Building village					has l	Form No. which has been ITR-1	
JON S			PARLAKHEMUNDI						ronically smitted	
177	R	Road/Street/Post Office Area/Locality					(Fail:	Smitten		
FOR OF E				-				State	us Individ	ıal
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	To	own/City/	District	State			Pin	And	haar Numbe	r
RSONA	G	AJAPAT	ī	ORISSA			761200	XX	XX XXXX 03	189
35	De	esignation	of AO (Ward / Circle)	O, WARD I, BERI	HAMPUR			Origi	inal or Revis	ed ORIGINA
	E-:	filing Acl	mowledgement Number	4171132902802	18		Date	(DD-	MW-AAAA)	28-02-2018
	i	Gross	Total Income					1		325850
	2	Deduci	tions under Chapter-VI-A					2		4350
	3	Total L						3		321500
ME			Current Year loss, if any	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				3a		(
ပ္ န	4		x Payable					4		5305
F IN	_5		t Payable	12	TILLIA	<u>'.</u>		5		1007
N N	6		ax and Interest Payable		10.00	:		6		6312
COMPUTATION OF INCOME AND TAX THEREON	7	Taxes P		- 1	1 4 de	٠.			A PRINCIPAL SE	<b>企业大工企业</b>
	.	$\rightarrow$	dvance Tax		7a		. 0	产		10000000000000000000000000000000000000
	.	b T	DS		.7b	1	0	2	A STATE	ET TON
Ö	l I.		CS :	227	. 7c	1/1	0			
١	.	$\overline{}$	elf Assessment Tax 👆		.7d	1544	6500	NO.	2.624 7.65	<b>建筑线管</b>
			otal Taxes Paid (7a+7b+7c	+7d)	200	41		7c		6500
- 1	8		able (6-7e)	The The The	71 6 1	197	, Also	8		0
- 1	9	Refund	(7e-6)	The street is	- d-3	E a	Bur The St	9.	3,702	190
)-	- 1	C	Income	Agriculture	1 1 1	- AND	18 Th		A. P.	
Ì	10	Exempt	1 /Alm	Others				10		
	10	Execupt		Others VERIFIC		-/ 1/1/1	Pan Si	10	P.	0
previous	U NA	RAYAN to the best ne vide ac	A RAO son/ daughte of my knowledge and belie knowledgement number me d and are in accordance with the assessment year 2016-1	VERIFIC  T of KODURU BH.  If, the information gintioned above is con	ASKARA RAC ven in the return rect and complete the Income-tax A	ete and the	at the amount	Accou	hich have be	ARWPR9420N
lemnly dec retronically own therei previous gn here	LU NA clare to y by m in are to year re	ARAYAN to the best ne vide ac truly state elevant to	A RAO son/ daughte of my knowledge and belie knowledgement number me d and are in accordance with the assessment year 2016-1 and I am also comp	VERIFIC  T of KODURU BH  f, the information gi ntioned above is con the provisions of the 7. I further declare to betent to make this re	ASKARA RAC ven in the return rect and complete the Income-tax A that I am making eturn and verify 28-02-2018	ete and the Act, 1961, g this retu	at the amount in respect of m in my capa	Accourate work of total incompactity a	hich have bed al income and ne chargeable s	ARWPR9420N en transmitted d other particula e to income-tax
lemnly decorronically own therei previous	tU NA clare to y by m in are to year m	RAYAN to the best truly state elevant to	A RAO son/ daughte of my knowledge and belie knowledgement number me d and are in accordance with the assessment year 2016-1 and I am also comp	VERIFIC  T of KODURU BH  f, the information gi ntioned above is con the provisions of the 7. I further declare to betent to make this re	ASKARA RAC ven in the return rect and complete the Income-tax A that I am making eturn and verify 28-02-2018	ete and the Act, 1961, g this retu	at the amount in respect of m in my capa	Accourate work of total incompactity a	hich have be	ARWPR9420N en transmitted d other particula e to income-tax
lemnly dec retronically own therei previous gn here	tU NA clare to y by m in are to year m	RAYAN to the best truly state elevant to	A RAO son/ daughte of my knowledge and belie knowledgement number me d and are in accordance with the assessment year 2016-1	VERIFIC  T of KODURU BH  f, the information gi ntioned above is con the provisions of the 7. I further declare to betent to make this re	ASKARA RAC ven in the return rect and complete Income-tax A hal I am making eturn and verify 28-02-2018 further details	ete and the Act, 1961, g this retu	at the amount in respect of m in my capa	Accourate work of total incompactity a	chich have been all income and the chargeable s	ARWPR9420N en transmitted d other particula e to income-tax
lemnly decorronically own therei previous	tU NA clare to y by m in are to year m	RAYAN to the best truly state elevant to	A RAO son/ daughte of my knowledge and belie knowledgement number me d and are in accordance with the assessment year 2016-1 and I am also comp	VERIFIC  T of KODURU BH.  f, the information gi ntioned above is con the provisions of th  7. I further declare to betent to make this re  Date  cpurer (TRP) give	ASKARA RAC ven in the return rect and complete Income-tax A hal I am making eturn and verify 28-02-2018 further details	ete and the Act, 1961, g this retu	at the amount in respect of m in my capa	Accourate work of total incompactity a	chich have been all income and the chargeable s	ARWPR9420N en transmitted d other particula e to income-tax
lemnly decorronically own therei previous	RU NA clare to y by m in are t year ro year ro	ARAYAN to the best me vide acc truly state elevant to s been pre	A RAO son/ daughte of my knowledge and belie knowledgement number me d and are in accordance with the assessment year 2016-1 and I am also comp	VERIFIC  T of KODURU BH.  It the information gi ntioned above is con the provisions of it 7. I further declare to petent to make this re  Date  Cpurer (TRP) give	ASKARA RAC ven in the return rect and complete Income-tax A hal I am making eturn and verify 28-02-2018 further details	ete and the Act, 1961, g this retu	at the amount in respect of m in my capa	Accourate work of total incompactity a	chich have been all income and the chargeable s	ARWPR9420N en transmitted d other particula e to income-tax
lemnly decorrorically own therei previous  gn here  If the retur  lentificati  or Office le precipt No	RU NA clare to y by m in are to year no pon No	RAYAN to the best ne vide ac truly state elevant to	A RAO son/ daughte of my knowledge and belie knowledgement number me d and are in accordance with the assessment year 2016-1 and I am also comp	VERIFIC  T of KODURU BH.  It the information gi ntioned above is con the provisions of it 7. I further declare to petent to make this re  Date  Cpurer (TRP) give	ASKARA RAC ven in the return rect and complete Income-tax A hal I am making eturn and verify 28-02-2018 further details	ete and the Act, 1961, g this retu	at the amount in respect of m in my capa	Accourate work of total incompactity a	chich have been all income and the chargeable s	ARWPR9420N en transmitted d other particula e to income-tax
lemnly decertorically own therein previous grantere for Office the network of the return the network of the return the network of the return the network of	Use O	ARAYAN to the best to the best truly state elevant to s been pro of TRP Only F	A RAO son/ daughter of my knowledge and belief knowledgement number med and are in accordance with the assessment year 2016-1 and I am also compared by a Tax Return Property of the second of the sec	VERIFIC  T of KODURU BH  f, the information gi ntioned above is con- the provisions of if 7. I further declare to petent to make this re- cetter (TRP) give  Nume of	ASKARA RAC ven in the return rect and comple the Income-tax A that I am makin teturn and verify 28-02-2018 further details TRP	and the ete and the Act, 1961, g this return it.	Place F	Accourage of tot incomments a ARL.	hich have be al income and chargeable s  AKHEMUN  Counter Si	ARWPR9420N en transmitted d other particula e to income-tax  DI gnature of TRI
lemnly decervated by the returning of th	USE O	RAYAN to the best ne vide ac truly state elevant to s been pre o of TRP  only  F  signed Fo	A RAO son/ daughter of my knowledge and believed to my knowledge and believed to make a seessment year 2016-1 and I am also compared by a Tax Return Property of the sees of t	VERIFIC  T of KODURU BH  f, the information gi ntioned above is con the provisions of if 7. I further declare to petent to make this re  Date  Copurer (TRP) give  Name of	ASKARA RAC ven in the return rect and comple the Income-tax A that I am makin teturn and verify 28-02-2018 further details TRP	and the etc and the Act, 1961, g this return it.	Place F	Account reto wo of tot incommedity a	hich have been all income and the chargeable s  AKHEMUN  Counter Si	ARWPR9420N en transmitted d other particula e to income-tax  DI gnature of TRI
lemnly decervated by the returning of th	USE O	RAYAN to the best ne vide ac truly state elevant to s been pre o of TRP  only  F  signed Fo	A RAO son/ daughte of my knowledge and belie knowledgement number me d and are in accordance with the assessment year 2016-1 and I am also comp	VERIFIC  T of KODURU BH  f, the information gi ntioned above is con the provisions of if 7. I further declare to petent to make this re  Date  Copurer (TRP) give  Name of	ASKARA RAC ven in the return rect and comple the Income-tax A that I am makin teturn and verify 28-02-2018 further details TRP	and the etc and the Act, 1961, g this return it.	Place F	Account reto wo of tot incommedity a	hich have been all income and the chargeable s  AKHEMUN  Counter Si	ARWPR9420N en transmitted d other particula e to income-tax  DI gnature of TRI

.

# ITR-V

#### INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN VERIFICATION FORM

[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3,

Assessment Year 2017-18

ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-7 transmitted electronically without digital signature] . (Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962) PAN KODURU NARAYANA RAO ARWPR9420N FERSONAL INFORMATION AND THE DATE OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION Form No. which Flat/Door/Black No Name Of Premises/Building/Village ITR-1 has been electronically ERDALA transmitted STREETPARLAKHEMUNDI Area/Locality Road/Street/Post Office Individual Status Pin/ZipCode Andhaar Number/ Enrollment ID Town/City/District State GAJAPATI XXXX XXXX 0389 761200 ORISSA Original or Revised ORIGINAL Designation of AO (Ward / Circle) ITO, WARD I, BERHAMPUR 28-02-2018 Date(DD-MM-YYYY) E-filing Acknowledgement Number 417165090280218 191714 Gross Total Income 10000 2 Deductions under Chapter-VI-A 181710 3 Total Income O 3a a Current Year loss, if any COMPUTATION OF INCOME AND TAX THEREON 0 4 Net Tax Payable 0 5 Interest Payable 6 0 Total Tax and Interest Payable Taxes Paid 0 7a a Advance Tax 0 7b TDS b 0 7c TCS c 0 7d Self Assessment Tax d 0 7e Total Taxes Paid (7a+7b+7c+7d) c 0 8 Tax Payable (6-7c) 0 9 Refund (7e-6) Ò Agriculture 10 Exempt Income 10 0 Others VERIFICATION son/ daughter of KODURU BHASKARA RAO, holding Permanent Account Number \_\_ARWPR9420N I. KODURU NARAYANA RAO solemnly declare to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information given in the return and the schedules thereto which have been transmitted electronically by me vide acknowledgement number mentioned above is correct and complete and that the amount of total income and other particulars shown therein are truly stated and are in accordance with the provisions of the Income-tax Act, 1961, in respect of income chargeable to income-tax for the previous year relevant to the assessment year 2017-18. I further declare that I am making this return in my capacity as and I am also competent to make this return and verify it. Sign here Place PARLAKHEMUNDI Date 28-02-2018 If the return has been prepared by a Tax Return Preparer (TRP) give further details as below: Counter Signature of TRP Identification No. of TRP Name of TRP For Office Use Only Filed from IP address 103.193.56.114 Receipt No. Date Scal and signature of ARWPR9420N0141716509028021847DF4161843ADE4AD69D162FC7B97C75414C9BFD receiving official

Please send the duly signed Form ITR-V to "Centralized Processing Centre, Income Tax Department, Bengaluru 560500", by ORDINARY POST OR SPEED POST ONLY, within 120 days from date of transmitting the data electronically. Form ITR-V shall not be received in any other office of the Income-tax Department or in any other manner. The confirmation of receipt of this Form ITR-V at ITD-CPC will be sent to the e-mail knaroyanarao777@gmail.com

۱,

# INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN VERIFICATION FORM

[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAI), ITR-2, I

Assessment Year

		nene		(Please see Sta	distant of the state of the sta	والله حيال		Listens Laurence	PAN	en and the second		
	3	COPU	RU NARAYANA RAO					_	ran			
1112	L						ARWPROCHIN					
AL INFORMATION AND DATE OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION			DURU BHASKAR RAC	Name	Of Fremise	w Buildin	g/Village		Form has bee		ITR-1	
FAR	1	ned/Sn	rest/Post Office		1				transp	1 P. C.	-	
110	-		ASTREET		AFEX Literality							
NA CONTRACT	-			Farlal	Parlakhemundi				Status	Status Individual		
35	T	wn/Cl	ty/District	State	State Pin/ZipCode				Andhe	ar Number	Farnilment I	
PERSONAL INFORMATION DATE OF ELECTRO TRANSMISSION	G	GAJAPATI			ORISSA 761200			Andhaar Number/ Enrollment II XXXX XXXX 0389				
n.	D	esignat	ion of AO (Ward / Circle	ITO WARD	O, WARD I, BERHAMPUR				Original or Revised ORIGINA			
									- Order			
-	E-filing Acknowledgement Number  1 Gross Total Income			er 397554	250291218			Date	-	M-YYYY)	20-11-2018	
	-	4							. (		24000	
	2	-	uctions under Chapter-V	1-4					2			
H	_3	) ota	Current Year loss, if an			4		3 3 1		24000		
o z	4	4 Net Tax Payable										
COMPUTATION OF INCOME AND TAX THEREON	1	5 Interest and Fee Payable						5				
	-	6 Total Tax, Interest and Fee Payable						6				
	-	-	n Paid	ayanse					- Contract	To 194 190	A 19 3 4	
	-		Advance Tax	1		72		0				
		- b	TDS	2		7b		0		THE REAL PROPERTY.		
= 7		-	TCS			7c		0	- 199	<b>加黎的</b> 是	<b>在他国际</b> 企	
8		-d	Self Assessment Tax	(	-	74		0	300		<b>阿尔</b>	
		-	Total Taxes Paid (7s+7	b+7c +7d)		1.			7e		(	
	8	Tex	Payable (6-7e)	70.00				8	and the	(		
ij	9	Refu	nd (7e-6)				-	4.1	9	7		
	10	Exem	pt Income	Other	Agriculture 0 Others 0					p <sup>d</sup>		
			ANA RAO son/ da	ughter of KODI	URU BHAS	KARA P	tAO , holdin	ng Permanen	Accou	int Number _	ARWPR9420	
wn there	titl ar	e truly :	e acknowledgement numb stated and are in accordance of to the assessment year 2 and I am also	e with the provi	sions of the declare tha	Income-t t I am ma	ax Act, 196 king this re	, in respect of	f incon	ne chargeable		
n here	45				Date	29-12-2	018	Place	PARL	AKHEMUN	IDI	
the retu	ern b	ai been	prepared by a Tax Retu	ira Preparer (T	RP) give fu	irther de	talls as belo	w:				
ntificat	ion !	io. of 7	RP		Name of T	RP				Counter S	lguature of	
										1		

Scal and signature of receiving official

ARWY-FOH20N3139/55475029121834F8EEFF0F7FE981304245ADO6228398815E4F48AS

Please send the duly signed Form ITR-V to "Centralized Processing Centre, Income Tax Department, Benguluru 560500", by ORDINARY POST OR SPEED POST ONLY, within 120 days from date of transmitting the data electronically. Form ITR-V shall not be received in any other office of the Income-tax Department or in any other manner. The confirmation of receipt of this Form ITR-V at ITD-CPC will be sent to the e-mail knarayanarao717@gmail.com

# INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT K NARAYANA RAO KODURU BHASKARA RAO

25/06/1962
Permanent Account Number
ARWPR9420N

K. Navoyano Ras

Signature



भारत सरकार GOVT. OF INDIA





Lear ages



PARLAKHIMEDI ( 575 )

Market Square Parlakhemundi

Gajapati Dist. Phone No : 222272

IFSC Code : IDIB000P025 Name: KODURU NARAYAN RAO Account No : 6739936627

Address

: VISTALA нармівнаист

KASINAGAR 761208

GAJAPATT

Nominea :

Mode of Operation : SELF

Nom.Req No :

इंडियन बेंक Indian Ba

Date of Opening : Continuity PB.No :1

CIF :3307953965

# Declaration by candidate/election agent/proposer while submitting the

#### photograph of the candidate

mention the name of the house)	
of the constituency)/election to council of states/ legislative	
Ross	
here with my photograph for the purpose of printing the same of raph has been taken during the last 3 months before the date of	
(name and address of the	
Name K. Navaejana Rus	
Ma: Warrda Dist - Garapoli	F
Tel no. 9439331177	
	Ma: unarada Dist-Garapoli

(Original to be kept with nomination paper and duplicate to be handed over to candidate)

#### Checklist of documents in connection with filling of nomination

N.P.				CONSTITUENCY
Name of constituency	127 - PARA	LAKHEMUNDE	VRRUMATA	(873)
TABLITO OF CONSTITUTING	1-00:2011	MANAGALL	RAD	

Name of the candidate KODURU NARBYB N RAD Date and time of filing nomination paper 21.03.2019 2.55 Pm.

SI. No. of nomination paper ... 03/LA /2019/133 - PAPALA KHEMUNDS ASSEMBLY LONITETUEL

SI, No.	Documents	Whether filed (Write Yes/No)  [if there is any defect/ shortcoming in the documents, the same should be specified]
1	Affidavit in Form 26—  (a) Whether all columns are filled up  (b) If not, which are blank column(s)  (Please specify):  (c) Whether the affidavit is sworn before an Oath Commissioner or Magistrate of First Class or before a Notary Public.	YES  YES  YES
2	Certified extract of electoral roll (when candidate is an elector of a different constituency).	NOT APPLICABLE
3	Form A and B (applicable in the case of candidates set up by political parties).	NOT SUBMITTED
4	Copy of caste certificates (if the candidate claims to belong to SC/ST).	MOT APPLICABLE
5	Security deposit (whether made)	YES
	Oath and affirmations (whether taken)	YES

The following documents which have not been filed should be filed as indicated below:

THE TOTAL				
(a) Form A	RB	should be filed latest by _	25.03.2019	by 3 pm

(b) Above-mentioned columns in the Affidavit in Form 26 have been left blank. You must submit a revised Affidavit with columns duly filled up before the commencement of scrutiny of nominations, failing which the nomination paper will be liable to be rejected.

(c) 05 Stemp 552e Photomorns (2x2.5cm) should be filed latest by

Received

(Signature of candidate)

21.03.2019 Date & Time:

Place: ponorounement

N.B.

 The affidavit in Form 26 and Forms A & B have to be filed latest by 3-00 P. nominations.

2. If columns have been left blank in the affidavit in Form 26, this should be specified against frem 1, and candidate should be asked to submit an affidavit complete in all respect, latest by the time fixed for commencement of scrutiny of nominations. Failure to submit revised affidavit complete in all respects, even after reminder by RO will be a ground for rejection of the nomination paper.

- Oath has to be taken after filing nomination paper and before the date fixed for scruliny
- 4. Certified extract of electoral roll can be filed up to the time of scrutiny

OGP-MP-PTS-U1 (Home Election) 87-5,000-8-2-2019



(Signatur

Paralakhemundi i



Original/Duplicate, (original to be kept with nomination paper and duplicate to be handed over to candidate)

# Notice by Returning Officer for non-submission of Photograph of the candidate

Name of constituency 137- PARALAK HEMUNDI AC

Name of candidate KODURU NARAYAN RAO

Date and time of filling nomination paper...21.03.2019 2.55 pm

Si no. Of nomination paper... 03

As per the direction of the Election Commission, photograph of the candidate is required to be printed on the ballot paper.

It is hereby brought to your notice that you have not submitted your photograph for this purpose.

You are required to submit your photograph by 3 P.M. on. 26:03:2019 (date fixed for scrutiny of nominations)

The specifications for the photograph are as follows

- (i) Candidates are required to submit their recent photograph (taken during the preceding period of 3 months before the date of notification)
- (ii) Photographs should be of stamp size 2cm'X 2.5cm (two cm in breadth and 2.5 cm in height) in white/off white background with full face view directly facing the camera, natural facial expression with eyes open. The photo may be in colour or black and white as may be convenient for the candidate.
- (iii) Photo graph should be normal clothing Photograph in uniform is not permitted Caps/hats should be avoided. Dark glasses has also to be avoided.

The photograph has to submitted along with the declaration in the enclosed format.

It may be noted that if photograph is not submitted by the time mentioned above your photo will not be printed on the ballot paper.

Received

(Signature of candidate)

Date & time 21.03.2019 3PM

Place PARALAKHEMUNDI